Ka ‘Aha Kenekoa, Ka ‘Aha‘dlelo Kau Kanawai Kanakolu
THE SENATE
OF THE

THIRTIETH LEGISLATURE
Moku‘aina ‘O Hawai‘i
STATE OF HAWAI'l

‘Akoakoa Kiimau MH 2020
REGULAR SESSION OF 2020

La ‘Ewalu
EIGHTH DAY

29 lanuali 2020 - Po‘akolu - Hola 11:30 A.M.
JANUARY 29, 2020-WEDNESDAY-11:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

Papahana O Ka La
ORDER OF BUSINESS

Kahea Papainoa
ROLL CALL

‘Apono Mo‘olelo O Ka Puke Halawai
APPROVAL OF THE JOURNAL

Ho‘olauna Mea Kipa
INTRODUCTIONS

Ho‘oka‘a‘ike Mai Ke Kia‘aina
MESSAGES FROM THE GOVERNOR: None

Ho‘oka‘a‘ike Mai Na ‘Otihana
DEPARTMENTAL COMMUNICATIONS: None

Ho‘oka‘a‘ike No Ka Hale
HOUSE COMMUNICATIONS: None

Ho‘oka‘a‘ike No Ka ‘Aha Kenekoa
SENATE COMMUNICATIONS: None

Ho‘oka‘a‘ike Mai Ka ‘Ao‘ao Ho‘okolokolo
JUDICIARY COMMUNICATIONS: None



ORDER OF THE DAY
EIGHTH DAY
January 29, 2020

Page 2 of 5

Papahana O Ka La
ORDER OF THE DAY

Ho‘ouna Komike Ho‘olohe A Ho‘ouna Hou Paha
REFERRALS AND RE-REFERRALS

RE-REFERRALS FOR WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 29, 2020

MEASURE

S.B. 2008

S.B. 2164

S.B. 2277

S.B. 2408

S.B. 2566

TITLE

RELATING TO CIVIL LEGAL SERVICES.
(Civil Legal Services; Judiciary;
Appropriation ) (WAM)

RELATING TO TRANSIENT
ACCOMMODATIONS HOSTING
PLATFORMS.

(Maui County Package; Counties; Transient
Accommodations Hosting Platforms; County
Power to Regulate) (PSM/EET, JDC)

RELATING TO ADOLESCENT MENTAL
HEALTH CARE.

(Minors; Minor-Initiated Mental Health
Treatment or Counseling Services;
Confidentiality; Mental Health Professionals)
(HMS/CPH, JDC)

RELATING TO THE COMPOSITION OF
THE STATE COUNCIL ON MENTAL
HEALTH.

(State Council on Mental Health; Native
Hawaiian Health Practices) (CPH/HWN,
WAM)

RELATING TO DIGITAL
IDENTIFICATION.

(Digital Identification; Department of
Transportation; Pilot Program) (TRS/PSM,
WAM)

RE-REFERRAL

JDC, WAM

EET, JDC

CPH, JDC

CPH, WAM

TRS/PSM/JIDC, WAM


http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/Bills/SB2008_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/Bills/SB2164_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/Bills/SB2277_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/Bills/SB2408_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/Bills/SB2566_.pdf

ORDER OF THE DAY
EIGHTH DAY
January 29, 2020

Page 3 of 5

S.B. 2570

S.B. 2634

S.B. 2728

S.B. 2843

S.B. 2871

S.B. 2933

S.B. 3006

RELATING TO SAFE AND EFFECTIVE
DISCIPLINE.

(Reasonable Corporal Punishment; Use of
Force) (EDU/HMS, JDC)

RELATING TO RENEWABLE ENERGY.
(Renewable Energy; Gas; Renewable
Portfolio Standard) (EET/AEN, CPH)(EET,
JDC)

RELATING TO CRIME.
(Crime; Protection of Self, Others, or
Property; Reimbursement) (JDC)

RELATING TO PROCUREMENT.
(Procurement; protest bond.) (GVO, WAM)

RELATING TO PROFESSIONAL AND
VOCATIONAL LICENSING TRUST
FUNDS.

(Contractors Recovery Fund; Contractors
Education Trust Fund; Real Estate Recovery
Fund; Real Estate Education Trust Fund,;
Condominium Education Trust Fund;
Professional and Vocational Licensing;
Department of Commerce and Consumer
Affairs; Chapter 444; Chapter 467; Chapter
514B) (CPH)

RELATING TO CRIMINAL HISTORY
RECORD CHECKS.

(Criminal History Record Checks; University
of Hawaii) (HRE/LCA, JDC)

RELATING TO THE HAWAII
TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION.

(Hawaii Technology Development
Corporation; Appropriation) (EET/TEC,
WAM)

HMS, JDC

EET/DC, WAM

JDC, WAM

GVO, JDC/WAM

CPH, WAM

HRE, JDC

EET, WAM


http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/Bills/SB2570_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/Bills/SB2634_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/Bills/SB2728_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/Bills/SB2843_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/Bills/SB2871_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/Bills/SB2933_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/Bills/SB3006_.pdf

ORDER OF THE DAY
EIGHTH DAY
January 29, 2020

Page 4 of 5

S.B. 3102

S.B. 3151

Ho‘oka‘a‘ike ‘E A‘e

RELATING TO HELPING WORKING

FAMILIES.

(Income Tax; Earned Income Tax Credit;
Refundable Food/Excise Tax Credit;

Minimum Wage) (WAM)

RELATING TO EQUAL ACCESS TO

PUBLIC CONVENIENCES.

(Restrooms; Toilets; Gender Equity) (LCA,

JDC)

MISCELLANEOUS COMMUNICATIONS: None

Hana ‘E A‘e

MISCELLANEQOUS BUSINESS

Ho‘olaha

ANNOUNCEMENTS

Ho‘olauna Ma Ka ‘Akoakoa Nui

e Floor Presentation for Thursday, January 30, 2020:

LCA, WAM

GVO, JDC

CONGRATULATING MARIAH QUIBOL AND SEAN VALENCIA OF WAIPAHU
HIGH SCHOOL FOR THEIR AWARD-WINNING RESEARCH PROJECTS IN THE
NATIONAL FFA CONVENTION’S 2019 AGRISCIENCE FAIR. (Senator Kidani)

Papamanawa Ho‘olohe Palapala

e Committee Hearing Schedule:

COMMITTEE

TRS

WTL
HMS/PSM
PSM/HMS
HMS

CPH

JDC
HWN
HWN
HOU
GVO

DATE & TIME

1/29/2020 1:00 PM
1/29/2020 1:15 PM
1/29/2020 2:45 PM
1/29/2020 2:45 PM
1/29/2020 2:55 PM
1/30/2020 9:30 AM
1/30/2020 10:00 AM
1/30/2020 1:15 PM
1/30/2020 1:17 PM
1/30/2020 1:25 PM
1/30/2020 2:45 PM

ROOM

225
229
016
016
016
229
016
016
016
225
225


http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/Bills/SB3102_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/Bills/SB3151_.pdf

ORDER OF THE DAY
EIGHTH DAY
January 29, 2020

Page 5 of 5

HRE/HMS
LCA

HRE

GVO
GVOI/TEC
TEC/GVO
HRE/GVO
CPH

JDC
HOU/WTL
PSM
WTL/HOU
HWN/WTL
PSM
WTL/HWN
EDU

EET

HMS

HMS

EET

WAM
AEN

AEN

JDC
GVO/HOU
HOU/GVO
GVO

AEN

AEN

e Senate Session will convene at 11:30 a.m. on Thursday, January 30, 2020.

Ke Pani ‘Ana
ADJOURNMENT

1/30/2020 2:45 PM
1/30/2020 2:45 PM
1/30/2020 2:50 PM
1/30/2020 3:15 PM
1/30/2020 3:30 PM
1/30/2020 3:30 PM
1/30/2020 3:45 PM
1/31/2020 9:30 AM
1/31/2020 10:00 AM
1/31/2020 1:15 PM
1/31/2020 1:15 PM
1/31/2020 1:15 PM
1/31/2020 1:45 PM
1/31/2020 1:45 PM
1/31/2020 1:45 PM
1/31/2020 2:45 PM
1/31/2020 2:45 PM
1/31/2020 2:45 PM
1/31/2020 2:50 PM
1/31/2020 2:55 PM
2/3/2020 11:00 AM
2/3/2020 1:15 PM
2/3/2020 1:30 PM
2/4/2020 10:00 AM
2/4/2020 1:15 PM
2/4/2020 1:15 PM
2/4/2020 2:45 PM
2/5/2020 1:15 PM
2/5/2020 1:30 PM

229
224
229
225
414
414
229
229
016
229
414
229
229
414
229
229
414
016
016
414
211
224
224
016
225
225
225
224
224



