# Ka 'Aha Kenekoa, Ka 'Aha'ōlelo Kau Kānawai Kanakolu THE SENATE OF THE THIRTIETH LEGISLATURE Moku'āina 'O Hawai'i STATE OF HAWAI'I 'Ākoakoa Kūmau MH 2020 REGULAR SESSION OF 2020

### Lā 'Ewalu EIGHTH DAY

29 Ianuali 2020 - Poʻakolu - Hola 11:30 A.M. JANUARY 29, 2020-WEDNESDAY-11:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

### Papahana O Ka Lā ORDER OF BUSINESS

Kāhea Papainoa ROLL CALL

'Āpono Mo'olelo O Ka Puke Hālāwai APPROVAL OF THE JOURNAL

Ho'olauna Mea Kipa INTRODUCTIONS

Hoʻokaʻaʻike Mai Ke Kiaʻāina MESSAGES FROM THE GOVERNOR: None

Hoʻokaʻaʻike Mai Nā ʻOihana DEPARTMENTAL COMMUNICATIONS: None

Hoʻokaʻaʻike No Ka Hale HOUSE COMMUNICATIONS: None

Hoʻokaʻaʻike No KaʻAha Kenekoa SENATE COMMUNICATIONS: None

Hoʻokaʻaʻike Mai Ka ʻAoʻao Hoʻokolokolo JUDICIARY COMMUNICATIONS: None

## Papahana O Ka Lā ORDER OF THE DAY

Ho'ouna Kōmike Ho'olohe A Ho'ouna Hou Paha REFERRALS AND RE-REFERRALS

# RE-REFERRALS FOR WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 29, 2020

<u>MEASURE</u>	TITLE	RE-REFERRAL
S.B. 2008	RELATING TO CIVIL LEGAL SERVICES. (Civil Legal Services; Judiciary; Appropriation ) (WAM)	JDC, WAM
<u>S.B. 2164</u>	RELATING TO TRANSIENT ACCOMMODATIONS HOSTING PLATFORMS. (Maui County Package; Counties; Transient Accommodations Hosting Platforms; County Power to Regulate) (PSM/EET, JDC)	EET, JDC
S.B. 2277	RELATING TO ADOLESCENT MENTAL HEALTH CARE. (Minors; Minor-Initiated Mental Health Treatment or Counseling Services; Confidentiality; Mental Health Professionals) (HMS/CPH, JDC)	CPH, JDC
S.B. 2408	RELATING TO THE COMPOSITION OF THE STATE COUNCIL ON MENTAL HEALTH. (State Council on Mental Health; Native Hawaiian Health Practices) (CPH/HWN, WAM)	CPH, WAM
S.B. 2566	RELATING TO DIGITAL IDENTIFICATION. (Digital Identification; Department of Transportation; Pilot Program) (TRS/PSM, WAM)	TRS/PSM/JDC, WAM

S.B. 2570	RELATING TO SAFE AND EFFECTIVE DISCIPLINE. (Reasonable Corporal Punishment; Use of Force) (EDU/HMS, JDC)	HMS, JDC
S.B. 2634	RELATING TO RENEWABLE ENERGY. (Renewable Energy; Gas; Renewable Portfolio Standard) (EET/AEN, CPH)(EET, JDC)	EET/JDC, WAM
<u>S.B. 2728</u>	RELATING TO CRIME. (Crime; Protection of Self, Others, or Property; Reimbursement) (JDC)	JDC, WAM
S.B. 2843	RELATING TO PROCUREMENT. (Procurement; protest bond.) (GVO, WAM)	GVO, JDC/WAM
S.B. 2871	RELATING TO PROFESSIONAL AND VOCATIONAL LICENSING TRUST FUNDS. (Contractors Recovery Fund; Contractors Education Trust Fund; Real Estate Recovery Fund; Real Estate Education Trust Fund; Condominium Education Trust Fund; Professional and Vocational Licensing; Department of Commerce and Consumer Affairs; Chapter 444; Chapter 467; Chapter 514B) (CPH)	CPH, WAM
<u>S.B. 2933</u>	RELATING TO CRIMINAL HISTORY RECORD CHECKS. (Criminal History Record Checks; University of Hawaii) (HRE/LCA, JDC)	HRE, JDC
<u>S.B. 3006</u>	RELATING TO THE HAWAII TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION. (Hawaii Technology Development Corporation; Appropriation) (EET/TEC, WAM)	EET, WAM

ORDER OF THE DAY EIGHTH DAY January 29, 2020 Page 4 of 5

S.B. 3102 RELATING TO HELPING WORKING LCA, WAM

FAMILIES.

(Income Tax; Earned Income Tax Credit; Refundable Food/Excise Tax Credit;

Minimum Wage) (WAM)

S.B. 3151 RELATING TO EQUAL ACCESS TO

GVO, JDC

PUBLIC CONVENIENCES.

(Restrooms; Toilets; Gender Equity) (LCA,

JDC)

Hoʻokaʻaʻike ʻĒ Aʻe

MISCELLANEOUS COMMUNICATIONS: None

Hana 'Ē A'e MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS

Hoʻolaha ANNOUNCEMENTS

Hoʻolauna Ma KaʻĀkoakoa Nui

• Floor Presentation for Thursday, January 30, 2020:

CONGRATULATING MARIAH QUIBOL AND SEAN VALENCIA OF WAIPAHU HIGH SCHOOL FOR THEIR AWARD-WINNING RESEARCH PROJECTS IN THE NATIONAL FFA CONVENTION'S 2019 AGRISCIENCE FAIR. (Senator Kidani)

Papamanawa Ho'olohe Palapala

• Committee Hearing Schedule:

<u>COMMITTEE</u>	DATE & TIME	<u>ROOM</u>
TRS	1/29/2020 1:00 PM	225
WTL	1/29/2020 1:15 PM	229
HMS/PSM	1/29/2020 2:45 PM	016
PSM/HMS	1/29/2020 2:45 PM	016
HMS	1/29/2020 2:55 PM	016
СРН	1/30/2020 9:30 AM	229
JDC	1/30/2020 10:00 AM	016
HWN	1/30/2020 1:15 PM	016
HWN	1/30/2020 1:17 PM	016
HOU	1/30/2020 1:25 PM	225
GVO	1/30/2020 2:45 PM	225

ORDER OF THE DAY EIGHTH DAY January 29, 2020 Page 5 of 5

HRE/HMS	1/30/2020 2:45 PM	229
LCA	1/30/2020 2:45 PM	224
HRE	1/30/2020 2:50 PM	229
GVO	1/30/2020 3:15 PM	225
GVO/TEC	1/30/2020 3:30 PM	414
TEC/GVO	1/30/2020 3:30 PM	414
HRE/GVO	1/30/2020 3:45 PM	229
СРН	1/31/2020 9:30 AM	229
JDC	1/31/2020 10:00 AM	016
HOU/WTL	1/31/2020 1:15 PM	229
PSM	1/31/2020 1:15 PM	414
WTL/HOU	1/31/2020 1:15 PM	229
HWN/WTL	1/31/2020 1:45 PM	229
PSM	1/31/2020 1:45 PM	414
WTL/HWN	1/31/2020 1:45 PM	229
EDU	1/31/2020 2:45 PM	229
EET	1/31/2020 2:45 PM	414
HMS	1/31/2020 2:45 PM	016
HMS	1/31/2020 2:50 PM	016
EET	1/31/2020 2:55 PM	414
WAM	2/3/2020 11:00 AM	211
AEN	2/3/2020 1:15 PM	224
AEN	2/3/2020 1:30 PM	224
JDC	2/4/2020 10:00 AM	016
GVO/HOU	2/4/2020 1:15 PM	225
HOU/GVO	2/4/2020 1:15 PM	225
GVO	2/4/2020 2:45 PM	225
AEN	2/5/2020 1:15 PM	224
AEN	2/5/2020 1:30 PM	224

• Senate Session will convene at 11:30 a.m. on Thursday, January 30, 2020.

Ke Pani 'Ana ADJOURNMENT